GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1718
TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 08™ MARCH, 2016/PHALGUNA 18, 1937 (SAKA)

MANAGEMENT OF NATIONAL DISASTER

1718. SHRI MAHEISH GIRRI:
SHRI PASHUPATI NATH SINGH:
SHRI R. GOPALAKRISHNAN:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has issued any new guidelines for disaster warning;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any review of the previously existing guidelines in this regard has been made;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the outcome of the review; and

(e) the manner in which the new guidelines would be effective for an efficient and quick disaster management in the event of major disasters?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS
(SHRI KIREN RI13J13U)

(a) & (b): Ministry of Home Affairs has not issued any guidelines for disaster warning.

(c) to (e): In view of reply to (a) & (b), question does not arise.
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